505229962 12/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5276732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505000070

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENHUA GROUP CORPORATION LIMITED	11/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINA ENERGY INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED	
Street Address:	22 XIBINHE ROAD	
Internal Address:	DONGCHENG DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9005322
Patent Number:	8197678
Patent Number:	8968520
Application Number:	14772252
Patent Number:	9523039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kmonaco@vklaw.com **Correspondent Name:** VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 S. 17TH STREET UNITED PLAZA

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAP3-PT060;69;69.1;70;71
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS P. GUSHUE
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas P. Gushue/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2018

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 047741 FRAME: 0516

505229962

source=RAP3_Change_of_Name-_resubmission#page1.tif source=RAP3_Change_of_Name-_resubmission#page2.tif source=RAP3_Change_of_Name-_resubmission#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047741 FRAME: 0517

名称变更通知

限责任公司于2017年11月22日经我局核

弹此通知 专利帕克美

ERES 2017 Trans



PATENT REEL: 047741 FRAME: 0518

The Notification of Name Change

To Shenhua Group Corporation Limited:

Shenhua Group Corporation Limited is approved by our office on November 22, 2017 that the company name has been changed to China Energy Investment Corporation Limited.

Notice is hereby given!

RECORDED: 07/12/2018

Beijing Administration for Industry and Commerce November 22, 2017

> PATENT REEL: 047741 FRAME: 0519